In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 &6.5 of L l Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

seciome a5 s of e NOtiCe of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

(T

26/08/2020 #150 -
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number ’0 IQ_I?-ITIF,?EI?

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | B&G CATERING (KENT) LIMITED T/A THE

bold black capitals.

l COURTYARD RESTAURANT

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Alisdair J

Sumame Findlay

3 Liquidator’s address

q

Building name/numberl Saxon House

Street ’ Saxon Way

Post town I Cheltenham

County/Region I

ok [G[L[s[2[ [[alX.

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surmname another liquidator.

E ' Liquidator’s address

Building name/number I @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street l another liquidator,

Post town I

County/Region l

Postcode l rl_l——l‘l—— ’_

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

H Date of statement of affairs
Date M bl fafolafo
Statement of affairs

I attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X X
Signature date ’TFB— l?l? E%—EW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contactname A\ lisdair J Flndlay

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

cmenene Eindlay James

Address

Saxon House

’ Saxon Way

County/Region

= (o[ [s[z] Telalx

Country

on

’ Telephone

Post town

Cheltenham

01242 576555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below: ‘

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of B&G Catering (Kent) Limited
ComPany Number: 09540755

on the 11 August 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

VA

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ﬁ oLl L /?EK//U( ond)

Signed (\ﬁ A

Dated ////8,/20




B&G CATERING (KENT) LIMITED T/A THE COURTYARD RESTAURANT
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 August 2020

A - Summary of Assets

. Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Funds Held in Client A/C 3,500.00 3,500.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,500.00

Signature £ [%’V “ Date ___// /3/&0
e / '




B&G CATERING (KENT) LIMITED T/A THE COURTYARD RESTAURANT
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 August 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 4,068.81
4,068.81
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (568.81)
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
4,068.81
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (568.81)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(568.81)
[Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (568.81)
" Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
- Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (568.81)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (568.81)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,045.14
Employees 17,801.45
Directors 116,000.00
HMRC - VAT 2,455.00
137,301.59
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (137,870.40)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (137,870.40)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (137,872.40)

Signature Qf?ﬁéﬂ»] — Date /5 /ﬁl /2 a



§0:21 0202 3snbny |1 605102 18A 708 Sdl € 4o | ebeq )

ainjeubig

v1°00S‘ : Bujjelol seu3z Z
ZZ\ 863N

00'SSH'2 ‘a)}sedmaN ‘uojuagbuo] ‘maiA Yied uojuag ‘(NHOI) wun BulpueH swiel) Aousajosul (LVA) swoisn) ® anusrey WH 00HO

#1°6¥0'L drl 6Ms ‘adiysay) 'abp3 Aspiep|y ‘sue saks ‘ssnoy piojbpug: ssayo 0009

3 , . ssaippy awep Koy

si0}ipas) Auedwo) - g
GS209560 :43qunpN palajsibay Auedwon

INVINVLSIY QUVALINOD IHL V/L Q3LINIM (LNIX) ONIRMILYD 9%
sawep Aejpui4




9024 0202 Jsnbny ||

010¢ "J8A 0S8 Sdi L jo | ebed

SOV aimeubls

Builejoy seryu3 Areuipio z

000 000 4 00'l Aeuipio NLl GZ¥d ‘alyseoueq ‘puejhen ‘sue Jajeis y/ S$3719 INILNITIVA LH380Y 004H
000 000 L 00’} . Areuipio 1fp €10 W8y ‘YleoH ‘peoy yoinyg ‘plaiayioy NOSNIMYVYd NV3T YIHOTO 009H
dn pojles aseyssad seaseysg anjep

Juy |ejor  dn palies 30 ON leujwioN  adAj sS9IppY aweN )Y

siapjoyaseys - 9
G6SL0¥560 :1aquinN pasajsibay Auedwon

INVINVLISIH QHVALINO0D FHL V/L @3 LINIT (LNIX) ONINFLYD 9728
sawep Aejpuiq




